

IHCP *bulletin*

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS

BT2025182

DECEMBER 18, 2025

IHCP announces changes to incontinence, ostomy and urological supply codes

Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) Bulletin [BT2025161](#) announced changes to the contracted vendor for incontinence, ostomy and urological supplies under the fee-for-service (FFS) delivery system. This bulletin is announcing changes to the list of codes that are subject to the contracted vendor requirement, effective Feb. 1, 2026.

For dates of service on or after Feb. 1, 2026, the following codes will be added to the list of incontinence, ostomy and urological supplies that are available to FFS members only through the IHCP -contracted vendor:

- A4435 – Ostomy pouch, drainable, high output, with extended wear barrier (one-piece system), with or without filter, each
- A4436 – Irrigation supply; sleeve, reusable, per month
- A4437 – Irrigation supply; sleeve, disposable, per month



This update will be reflected in the *Incontinence, Ostomy and Urological Supplies Available Only Through Contracted Vendors (for Fee-for-Service Members)* table on *Durable and Home Medical Equipment and Supplies Codes*, accessible from the [Code Sets](#) webpage at in.gov/medicaid/providers.

QUESTIONS?

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 800-457-4584.

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION

If you need additional copies of this publication, please download them from the [IHCP Bulletins](#) page of the IHCP provider website at in.gov/medicaid/providers.

SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS

To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe by clicking the blue subscription envelope or sign up from the [IHCP provider website](#) at in.gov/medicaid/providers.

